

Government Tender Notice.

Invitation of Tender Notice Nos.77 & 78/Seri/Eng/Civil/PCR/JAL/2019-'20.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works in the dist. of Jalpaiguri from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department / Zilla Parishad.

NIT	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion of work.
77	Construction of approach road with Guard wall at Kumargram Eri Nursery, Alipurduar, Jalpaiguri under P.C.R.	Rs.4,31,497.00 (Rupees Four Lakh Thirty One thousand Four hundred Ninety Seventeen) only.	Rs.10,790.00 (Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Five) only.	KUMARGRAM Sericulture Unit, Jalpaiguri.	1 (One) month from the date of issue of Work Order.
78	Construction of Chain-link Fencing of Left side of Main Nursery Gate to Rearing House No.1 at Pukuria Sericulture, Alipurduar under P.C.R.	Rs.4,15,087.00 (Rupees Four Lakh Fifteen thousand Eighty Seven) only.	Rs.10,380.00 (Rupees Ten thousand Three Hundred Eighty) Only	PUKURIA Nursery, Alipurduar.	-do-

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwb.gov.org at free of cost.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	16-01-2020 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	16.01.2020 upto 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.

Tender should be submitted / dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No.....SL. No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card, Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD & etc. and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No..... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.


2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of the Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable.

Labour Cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal**, 45, Ganesh Ch. Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site seriwb.gov.org. The **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal** reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./ K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory.

Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.


Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Sericulture,
West Bengal.

Price Schedule for Constration of Chain link fencing with R.C.C. post at Pukuria Ericulture Nursery, Jalpaiguri Under PCR (L-110m)

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes
1	Uprooting and removing plants from the surface plants of girth above 150mm but not exceeding 225 mm life upto 6.00 mtr.	10	EACH	187.00	1870.00
2	Cleaning compound premises of shrubs, plants, jungles by cutting and removing as directed.	220	SQ. M	11.00	2420.00
3	Ordinary cement concrete (Mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm dia) River Bazrec.	5.50	CU. M	4069.00	22380.00
4	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work etc. Tor steel JSW/JCPL/SHTAM	700	kg	70.52	49364.00
5	Hire and labour charges charges for shuttering with thick hard wood planleing etc.	200	SQ. M	328.00	65600.00
6	Fixing post of iron or precast concrete by digging hole in ;the ground i) Average dia 300mm to 400mm but not excluding 675mm to 750mm.	94	EACH	419.00	39386.00
7	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drain in all sorts of soil etc. Depth of excavation not exceeding 1.50m.	30	CU. M	119.27	3578.00
8	S/F/F polythene sheet (150gm/m ²) over in foundation trenches.	40.12	SQ. M	24.00	963.00
9	Earth work in filling in foundation trenches or drain with good earth in layers not exceeding 1.50m. i) Earth obtained from excavation of tounch.	10	CU. M	77.54	775.00
10	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with centering and cement mortar (i) With sand and cement mortar (4:1) 15 mm thick	230	SQ. M	157.00	36110.00
11	Neat cement punning about 1.5 mm thick etc.	100	SQ. M	34.00	3400.00
12	Applying decorative cement based paint of app quality 2 coats	90	SQ. M	49.00	4410.00
13	S/F/F chain link fencing of approved quality with RCC post etc. 75 mm x 75 mm x 8g.	165	SQ. M	335.00	55275.00
14	M.S. structural works in columns, became etc. with simple rooled sttuctural members flat side of RCC	160	Kg	74.67	11947.00
15	S/F/F Nut & bolts, washer 10 to 16 mm dia. Length above 150 to 200m	65	Kg	98.00	6370.00
16	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint 2-coats	10	SQ. M	77.00	770.00
17	Ordinary cement concrete (Mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (20 mm dia) Pakur Varity.	11.552	CU. M	5429.00	62716.00

Rs. 367334.00

Add G.S.T. 12 % (+) Rs. 44080.00

Rs. 411414.00

Add Labour Cess 1 % (+) Rs. 3673.00

Rs. 415087.00

24/11/2020

Executive Engineer
Directorate of Textiles (Sericultutre)
West Bengal.